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School name

University of Chicago (Booth)

Northwestern University (Kellogg)
University of Pennsylvania (Wharton)

n Columbia University

New York University (Stern)

n Duke University (Fuqua)

University of California-Berkeley (Haas)
n Massachusetts Institute of Technology (Sloan)
n University of California-Los Angeles (Anderson)
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor (Ross)

Santa Clara University (Leavey)

University of Texas-Austin (McCombs)
University of Virginia (Darden)

Cornell University (Johnson)

university ot North Carolina-Lnhapel HIll (Kenan-

Elanlar)

I Marquette University
Seattle University (Albers)
Arizona State University (W.P. Carey)
University of Washington (Foster)
Emory University (Goizueta)
Xavier University (Williams)
Georgetown University (McDonough)
Loyola University Chicago (Quinlan)

St. Joseph's University (Haub)
Texas A&M University--College Station (Mays)

University of Southern California (Marshall)
Loyola Marymount University

Pepperdine University (Graziadio)
Southern Methodist University (Cox)

University of Maryland--College Park (Smith)

Yale University

State

Chicago, IL
Evanston, IL
Philadelphia, PA
New York, NY
New York, NY
Durham, NC
Berkeley, CA
Cambridge, MA
Los Angeles, CA
Ann Arbor, Ml
Santa Clara, CA
Austin, TX
Charlottesville, VA
Ithaca, NY
Chapel Hill, NC
Milwaukee, WI
Seattle, WA
Tempe, AZ
Seattle, WA
Atlanta, GA
Cincinnati, OH
Washington, DC
Chicago, IL
Philadelphia, PA
College Station, TX
Los Angeles, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Malibu, CA
Dallas, TX
College Park, MD
New Haven, CT

Tuition

$194,000 total program
$106,782
N/A
N/A
$200,000 total program
$148,000 total program
$194,000 total program
N/A
$83,996
$173,500 total program
$107,212 total program
$129,500 total program
$135,630 total program
$195,498 total program
N/A
$76,000 total program
$99,000 total program
41220
$114,000 total program
$45,560
$61,282 total program
$142,080 total program
$92,064 total program
N/A
$99,500 total program
$120,900 total program
$98,500 total program
$138,250 total program
$116,825 total program
$129,900 total program
$93,750

Enrollment

173
535
464
N/A
246
182
139
N/A
272
227
32
108
276
148
47
24
17
64
142
104
23
108
34
95
91
146
37
112
129
43
144

Average
GMAT

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
470
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
440
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



