

美國最佳商學學院排名

2021

行政工商管理Executive MBA 排名 2021

行政上商管理Executive MBA 排名_2021					
Rank	School name	State	Tuition	Enrollment	Average GMAT
1	University of Chicago (Booth)	Chicago, IL	\$194,000 total program	173	N/A
2	Northwestern University (Kellogg)	Evanston, IL	\$106,782	535	N/A
3	University of Pennsylvania (Wharton)	Philadelphia, PA	N/A	464	N/A
4	Columbia University	New York, NY	N/A	N/A	N/A
5	New York University (Stern)	New York, NY	\$200,000 total program	246	N/A
6	Duke University (Fuqua)	Durham, NC	\$148,000 total program	182	N/A
7	University of California-Berkeley (Haas)	Berkeley, CA	\$194,000 total program	139	N/A
8	Massachusetts Institute of Technology (Sloan)	Cambridge, MA	N/A	N/A	N/A
9	University of California-Los Angeles (Anderson)	Los Angeles, CA	\$83,996	272	N/A
10	University of Michigan-Ann Arbor (Ross)	Ann Arbor, MI	\$173,500 total program	227	N/A
11	Santa Clara University (Leavey)	Santa Clara, CA	\$107,212 total program	32	470
12	University of Texas-Austin (McCombs)	Austin, TX	\$129,500 total program	108	N/A
13	University of Virginia (Darden)	Charlottesville, VA	\$135,630 total program	276	N/A
14	Cornell University (Johnson)	Ithaca, NY	\$195,498 total program	148	N/A
15	University of North Carolina-Chapel Hill (Kenan- Flagler)	Chapel Hill, NC	N/A	47	N/A
16	Marquette University	Milwaukee, WI	\$76,000 total program	24	N/A
16	Seattle University (Albers)	Seattle, WA	\$99,000 total program	17	N/A
18	Arizona State University (W.P. Carey)	Tempe, AZ	41220	64	N/A
18	University of Washington (Foster)	Seattle, WA	\$114,000 total program	142	N/A
20	Emory University (Goizueta)	Atlanta, GA	\$45,560	104	N/A
21	Xavier University (Williams)	Cincinnati, OH	\$61,282 total program	23	N/A
22	Georgetown University (McDonough)	Washington, DC	\$142,080 total program	108	N/A
22	Loyola University Chicago (Quinlan)	Chicago, IL	\$92,064 total program	34	N/A
22	St. Joseph's University (Haub)	Philadelphia, PA	N/A	95	440
22	Texas A&M UniversityCollege Station (Mays)	College Station, TX	\$99,500 total program	91	N/A
22	University of Southern California (Marshall)	Los Angeles, CA	\$120,900 total program	146	N/A
27	Loyola Marymount University	Los Angeles, CA	\$98,500 total program	37	N/A
27	Pepperdine University (Graziadio)	Malibu, CA	\$138,250 total program	112	N/A
27	Southern Methodist University (Cox)	Dallas, TX	\$116,825 total program	129	N/A
27	University of MarylandCollege Park (Smith)	College Park, MD	\$129,900 total program	43	N/A
27	Yale University	New Haven, CT	\$93,750	144	N/A